

103074342

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PAIENI	S UNLY Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Moon-Seog JANG, Sung-Soo KIM, Myung-Nam HAN, Jin-Ho KIM, and Min-Soo PARK	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: KMS Co., Ltd.	99 ≅			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes X No	Internal Address:	18.s.			
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement	Street Address: #234,Gugal-ri, Kiheung-eup City: Yongin-si, Kyungki-do 449-903 Republic of Korea	11/21			
Merger Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes _X_No				
Execution Date: June 17, 2005					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new applicate the application is: August 22, 2005	ion, the execution date of				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s):				
Additional numbers atta	ched? _ Yes X No				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved	1			
Name: David Einhorn, Esq. Internal Address: ANDERSON, KILL & OLICK, P.C. Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas 43rd Floor City: NEW YORK State: N.Y. Zip: 10020-1182	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts	\$ <u>40.00</u> #01-1944			
	Deposit account number: 01-1944 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	ınt)			
Do not use	this space				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tr document. Richard B. Klar REG. NO.:31,385 Name of Person Signing Sign	August 22, 2005 Total number of pages including contact and document: 3	_			
Do not detach	this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with r	required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Pate Box Assig Washington,	gnments				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average a reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Sys Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washi	reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the stems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of	is hurden			
0005 DBYRNE 00000167 011944 11211889					

09/02/2

01 FC:8021

NYDOCS1-791359.1

PATENT REEL: 016934 FRAME: 0604

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Moon-Seog JANG; Sung-Soo KIM; Myung-Nam HAN; Jin-Ho KIM; and Min-Soo PARK, ASSIGNORS, citizens of Republic of Korea, residing at Hyundal Apt. 77-1004, #456, Apkujeong-dong, Kangnam-gu, Seoul 135-788, Republic of Korea; Jugong 9-danji 904-303, Myungil-2-dong, Kangdong-gu, Seoul 134-788, Republic of Korea; #415-9, Sindang-2-dong, Jung-gu, Seoul 100-834, Republic of Korea; Keumhwamaeul Jugong 6-danji 601-309, Sanggal-ri, Kiheung-eup, Yongin-si, Kyungki-do 449-905, Republic of Korea; and #22-32, Sinwol-5-dong, Yangcheon-gu, Seoul 158-822, Republic of Korea, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in

RECORDED: 08/24/2005

PREPAI	RATION OF ASTMMETRIC	POLTE INTLENE HOLL	OW FIBER MEME	SKANE		
for which	We have executed an applic	cation for a Patent of the	United States			
000	which is executed on U which is identified by Ande which was filed on	erson Kill & Olick, P.C. do	cket no.			(date)
	REAS, KMS CO., LTD. of obtaining the entire right,	-			·	ASSIGNEE, is
and set o represent applicatio thereon a all applica- foreign to derived fr Protection applicatio models, in	NOW, THEREFORE, in opening and by these presents attives and assigns, the entire and all divisions, renewand all reissues and extensions for patents, utility more the United States, together maid United States applied on Industrial Property, or in is filed, as may be applicated all extensions, renewals and all extensions, renewals and all extensions, renewals are	which is hereby acknow do hereby sell, assign, tr tire right, title and intere ils and continuations the ons thereof; and all applied dels, and designs which r with the right to file suc- plication under the Pater any other international and able; and all forms of indu- signs which may be grant	ledged, we, the sa cansfer and set over st in, to and under ereof, and all Pate cations for industrial may hereafter be to the applications and at Laws of the Un agreement or the coustrial property pro-	id ASSIGNOR or, unto the sain or the said invents of the Uni all property profiled for said in the right to clitted States, the domestic laws tection, including	S, have sold, assigned ASSIGNEE, its suc- ention, and the said ted States which managed the same the vention in any count aim for the same the enternational Converted the country in wing, without limitation,	ed, transferred coessors, legal United States ay be granted nout limitation, ry or countries e priority rights rention for the hich any such patents, utility
industrial	AND WE HEREBY author any country or countries for property protection on apparties and assigns, in accordance.	oreign to the United Stat plications as aforesaid,	es, whose duty it to issue the same	is to issue pat	ents or other eviden	ce or forms of
we have r	AND WE HEREBY cover			nvey the entire	interest herein assi	gned, and that
papers, e possible t	AND WE HEREBY furthe atives and assigns, any fac xecute all divisional, contino aid the said ASSIGNEE, ition in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHERE	ts known to us respectir uing, reissue and foreigi its successors, legal repr	ng said invention, and applications, malesentatives and as	and testify in a ke all rightful o ssigns, to obtai	ny legal proceeding, paths, and generally n and enforce proper	sign all lawful do everything protection for
signature		or, we note the set o	ai ilailus ailu sea	is the day and	year set opposite	on respective
Date	June 17	, 2005	Mo	Se	Jaz	_ L.S.
Date	June 17	, 2005	Sung	NO (1Cim	L.S.
Date	June 17	, 2005	Myng	Man	Hon	L.S.
Date	June 17	, 2005	Tu	t k	tm	L.S.
Date	June 17	, 2005	Min	400	yak	L.S.

PATENT REEL: 016934 FRAME: 0605